

METRIC

Corporation ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING AND SCIENCE
January 31, 2002

8429 WASHINGTON PLACE NE, SUITE A ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87113 Phone: (505) 828-2801 Fax.: (505) 828-2803

Michael Hebert, Sparton Technology, Inc. Project Coordinator United States Environmental Protection Agency - Region VI Technical Section (EN-HX)
Compliance Assurance and Enforcement Division 1445 Ross Avenue
Dallas, Texas 75202



Dear Mr. Hebert:

Enclosed are 3 copies of our report "Draft Source Containment System Operation and Maintenance Manual", for Sparton Technology, Inc., Coors Road facility.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction and supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based upon my inquiry of either the person or persons who manage the system and/or the person or persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I further certify, to the best of my knowledge and belief, that this document is consistent with the applicable requirements of the consent decree entered among the New Mexico Environment Department, the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Sparton Technology, Inc., and others in connection with Civil Action No. CIV 97 0206 LH/JHG, United States District Court for the District of New Mexico. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Sincerely,

METRIC Corporation

Gary L. Richardson, P.E. Executive Vice President

GLR/rkh

CC:

Director, Water and Waste Management Division, NMED Chief, Hazardous and Radioactive Materials Bureau, NMED

Chief, Groundwater Bureau, NMED

Secretary, Sparton Technology, Inc., Jackson, MI

General Manager, Sparton Technology, Inc., Rio Rancho, NM Don Gutierrez, Sparton Technology, Inc., Rio Rancho, NM

Tony Hurst, Hurst Engineering Services - 2 copies

Enclosure

not